

**2015 No. 389**

**SOCIAL SECURITY**

**The Social Security (Members of the Reserve Forces)  
(Amendment) Regulations 2015**

ISBN 978-0-11-113076-6

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 1, regulation 2(2): “...regulation 2 (interpretation)...” should read “...regulation 2(1) (interpretation)...”;

Page 1, regulation 2(2), in the inserted definition of “enactment”: “...period of time...” should read “...period of one year...”; and

Page 6, regulation 5(5)(a): “regulation 41(6)...” should read “regulation 41(6)(a)...”.

*September 2016*

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office  
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament